S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

Time: 3 Hours 45 Min. Max. Marks: 100

Seat No.(In Figures):

Seat No. (In Words):

Supervisor’s Signature

NOTE: 1) All Questions are COMPULSORY.

2) Answers to questions in SECTION — | must be answered on the question paper itself.

3) Answers to questions in SECTION — Il should be written on the answer sheet provided
separately.

4) SECTION -l and Il should be tied together and handed over to the supervisor.

5) In multiple choice and Yes/No questions, Tick (v) the correct option chosen by you.

6) Figures to the right indicate full marks.

SECTION-I
Q.1 Multiple Choice Questions: (2 Marks each) [50]
1. Who founded Arya Samaj?
A) Jyotiba Phule
B) Dayanand Saraswati
C) Ishwarchandra Vidyasagar
D) Swami Vivekanand

2.  The author of Gulamgiri was

A)
B)
C)
D)

Jyotiba Phule
Savitribai Phule
Shahu Maharaj
Vithal Ramiji Shinde

3. Muhammad Anglo-Oriental College was established at-----------

A)
B)
C)
D)

Delhi
Banaras

Aligarh
Lucknow

Page 1 of 7



S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

Who founded the Muhammad Anglo-Oriental College?
A)  Shaukat Al

B) Mohammad Ali Jinnah

C) Sir Sayyid Ahmed Khan

D) Saifuddin Kitchlew

Who among the following published first newspaper in India?
A) James Augustus Hickey

B) Lord Cornwallis

C) William Bentinck

D) Thomas Metcalf

Who started first Marathi newspaper Bombay Darpan in 18327
A) Jagannath Shankar Sheth

B)  Vishnu Shastri Bapat

C) Balashastri Jambhekar

D) Krishna Shahstri Chiplunkar

Who of the following introduced the Ryotwari system?
A)  Thomas Munro

B) Lord Wellesley

C) Lord Hastings

D) Holt Mackenzie

The permanent settlement was first started in which region?
A) Sindh

B) Kashmir

C) Marwar

D) Bengal

Which of the following type of settlements comprised Zamindar as middleman to collect the land
revenue?
A)  Mahalwari settlement

B) Ryotwari Settlement
C) Permanent Settlement

D) Tahsildari Settlement

Page 2 of 7



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

Which of the following British Act or Commission checked the working of the Universities?
A) Indian Universities Act, 1904 AD

B)  Saddler University Commission, 1917-1919

C) Hunter Education Commission, 1882-83

D) Charter Act, 1813

Name the President of the Board of Control who drafted Wood's Despatch 1854.
A)  Lord William Bentick

B) Sir Charles Wood

C) Lord Mayo

D) Lord Macaulay

Who propounded the 'Downward Filtration' theory on education in India?
A)  Lord William

B) Lord Montague

C) Lord Mayo

D) Lord Macaulay

Which of the following act/regulation censored the regional newspapers?
A) Indian Press Act, 1910

B) Newspaper (Incitement to Offences) Act, 1908

C) Vernacular Press Act, 1878

D) Registration Act, 1867

Who introduced the Postal and Telegraph in the British India?
A) Lord Dalhousie

B) Lord Cornwallis

C) Lord Curzon

D) Lord Mayo

The first horse-drawn tram was started in on 9th May, 1874.
A) Bombay

B) Calcutta

C) Madras

D) Delhi

Page 3 of 7



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

Which is not a cash crop?

A)
B)
C)
D)

Tobacco
Cotton
Indigo

Jowar

Who propounded the Drain Theory?

A)
B)
C)
D)

Who established the Iron and Steel Company in 1907 at Sakchi (Jamshedpur) in Bihar?

A)
B)
C)
D)

Which Civil War brought Cotton Boom in western India?

Lokmanya Tilak
R.C.Dutt
Gopal Krishna Gokhale

Dadabhai Nowraoji

Jamshed;ji Tata
Jamshedji Jijibhoy
Nowroji Furdunji

Maneckji Kharshedji

was the representative of the Dalits who attended all the three Round Table conferences in

A) French

B) Spanish

C) Chinese

D) American
London.

A) B R Ambedkar

B) Mahatma Gandhi
C) Vithal Ramji Shinde
D) AnnaBhau
Khandesh was the bastion of tribe
A) Koli

B) Ramoshis

C) Warli

D) Bhil

Page 4 of 7



22.

23.

24.

25.

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

The Singh Sabha represented the spirit of reforms among the
A)  Buddhists

B) Hindus
C) Sikhs
D) Parsi

Who is the author of the Shetkaryacha Asud (Whipcord of Cultivators)?
A)  Savitri Bai Phule

B) Jyotiba Phule

C) B R Ambedkar

D) Shahu Maharaj

Who was the spiritual guru of Swami Vivekananda?
A)  Swami Ramkrishna Paramhansa

B) Swami Ramanand Tirth

C) Swami Parmananda

D) Swami Harischandra

Who started a school for girls in Pune?
A) Ramabai Ranade

B) Savitribai Phule

C) Sarala Devi Chaudhuran

D) Umabai

35D TOR

Page 5 of 7



Q.1

Q.1

Q.1

Q.2

Q.2

Q.2

Q.3

Q.3

Q.3

Q.4

Q.4

Q.4

Q.5

A)
B)
C)
D)

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

SECTION-II
Assess the early career profile of Raja Ram Mohan Roy.
OR

Narrate the role of Jyotiba Phule in social upliftment of the downtrodden section.

OR

Critically evaluate the impact of the Socio-religious reform movements.

Write a note on Empire’s educational policies.
OR

Write a note on the road transport of British India?
OR

Make a case study of regional newspapers of the western India.

Explain the process of the commercialization of the agriculture.
OR

Closely reexamine Dadabhai Navroji’s idea of economic drain.
OR

Did we deindustrialize during the times of Empire? Comment.

Write a commentary on the position of Dalits in the society.
OR

Evaluate the patrticipation of women in the national movements.
OR

Narrate two of the tribal revolts.

Short Note (ANY ONE)
Swami Vivekanand
Press in Bengal
Ryotwari System

Deccan Riots

kkkkkkhkk

Page 6 of 7

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]



9.2

9.2

9.2

9.

T

9.

9.3

9.3

9.3

9.¥

9.%

9.¥

9.9

3)
9)
)

s)

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

-2

ST A AgeT AT ITedqT HRINTIT Fraldred SATFaRyd Fediche .

fofar
far
QAT eh-ETTHeh GLUROT TddadieaT FHTaTe IT$fIRT0Y Hoiehal .

TR a0 RO Teh &9 forgT.,
far
fsfeer sTRdTcTer T&d arggehra] &9 ferer?
foar
qREH SRCTcier TeifRIeh Jerd=TeT sl ST ohl.

AT SATIRIHIOTTT FishaT TS .
fofar

CTETHTS AGRISITTAT IMTHH ATeATTAT Hedady SRS TLI&TOT 3.
foFar

ATHTSATT FHIGI ITIUT AR IRET g et dr? feoqoft forgt.

e frdTeaT TATSITdS TUTTER HrsY forgT.
far

TSI TBTAHEY ATgel=AT HHATIN HodTehet .
frar

&7 forgT. (PoTclier Tah)
T faderia
ATl STIQTT
TIAGRT JuTTelr

Sahel GaTall (Riots)

kkkkkkkkk

Page 7 of 7

(R°)

(R°)

(R°)

(°)

(R°)

(°)



