

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

Tim	Time: 3 Hours 45 Min.			Max. Marks: 100		
	,	Seat	No.(In Figures):			
		Seat	No. (In Words):			
				Supervisor's Signature		
	N	IOTE:	 All Questions are COMPULSORY. Answers to questions in SECTION – I must be answered on the comparison of the com	nswer sheet provided ne supervisor.		
			SECTION-I			
Q.1	Mul	tiple	Choice Questions: (2 Marks each)	[50]		
	1.	Who	o founded Arya Samaj?			
		A)	Jyotiba Phule			
		B)	Dayanand Saraswati			
		C)	Ishwarchandra Vidyasagar			
		D)	Swami Vivekanand			
	2.	The	author of Gulamgiri was			
		A)	Jyotiba Phule			
		B)	Savitribai Phule			
		C)	Shahu Maharaj			
		D)	Vithal Ramji Shinde			
	3.	Muh	nammad Anglo-Oriental College was established at			
		A)	Delhi			
		B)	Banaras			
		C)	Aligarh			
		D)	Lucknow			



FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

- 4. Who founded the Muhammad Anglo-Oriental College?
 - A) Shaukat Ali
 - B) Mohammad Ali Jinnah
 - C) Sir Sayyid Ahmed Khan
 - D) Saifuddin Kitchlew
- 5. Who among the following published first newspaper in India?
 - A) James Augustus Hickey
 - B) Lord Cornwallis
 - C) William Bentinck
 - D) Thomas Metcalf
- 6. Who started first Marathi newspaper Bombay Darpan in 1832?
 - A) Jagannath Shankar Sheth
 - B) Vishnu Shastri Bapat
 - C) Balashastri Jambhekar
 - D) Krishna Shahstri Chiplunkar
- 7. Who of the following introduced the Ryotwari system?
 - A) Thomas Munro
 - B) Lord Wellesley
 - C) Lord Hastings
 - D) Holt Mackenzie
- 8. The permanent settlement was first started in which region?
 - A) Sindh
 - B) Kashmir
 - C) Marwar
 - D) Bengal
- 9. Which of the following type of settlements comprised Zamindar as middleman to collect the land revenue?
 - A) Mahalwari settlement
 - B) Ryotwari Settlement
 - C) Permanent Settlement
 - D) Tahsildari Settlement

Somanja

A)

Indian Universities Act, 1904 AD

S K SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

10. Which of the following British Act or Commission checked the working of the Universities?

	B)	Saddler University Commission, 1917-1919		
	C)	Hunter Education Commission, 1882-83		
	D)	Charter Act, 1813		
11.	Name the President of the Board of Control who drafted Wood's Despatch 1854.			
	A)	Lord William Bentick		
	B)	Sir Charles Wood		
	C)	Lord Mayo		
	D)	Lord Macaulay		
12.	Who propounded the 'Downward Filtration' theory on education in India?			
	A)	Lord William		
	B)	Lord Montague		
	C)	Lord Mayo		
	D)	Lord Macaulay		
13.	Which of the following act/regulation censored the regional newspapers?			
	A)	Indian Press Act, 1910		
	B)	Newspaper (Incitement to Offences) Act, 1908		
	C)	Vernacular Press Act, 1878		
	D)	Registration Act, 1867		
14.	Who introduced the Postal and Telegraph in the British India?			
	A)	Lord Dalhousie		
	B)	Lord Cornwallis		
	C)	Lord Curzon		
	D)	Lord Mayo		
15.	The first horse-drawn tram was started in on 9th May, 1874.			
	A)	Bombay		
	B)	Calcutta		
	C)	Madras		
	D)	Delhi		



FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

16.	Which is not a cash crop?			
	A)	Tobacco		
	B)	Cotton		
	C)	Indigo		
	D)	Jowar		
17.	Who propounded the Drain Theory?			
	A)	Lokmanya Tilak		
	B)	R.C.Dutt		
	C)	Gopal Krishna Gokhale		
	D)	Dadabhai Nowroji		
18.	Who established the Iron and Steel Company in 1907 at Sakchi (Jamshedpur) in Bihar?			
	A)	Jamshedji Tata		
	B)	Jamshedji Jijibhoy		
	C)	Nowroji Furdunji		
	D)	Maneckji Kharshedji		
19.	Which Civil War brought Cotton Boom in western India?			
	A)	French		
	B)	Spanish		
	C)	Chinese		
	D)	American		
20.		was the representative of the Dalits who attended all the three Round Table conferences in		
	Lon A)	don. BR Ambedkar		
	B)	Mahatma Gandhi		
	C)	Vithal Ramji Shinde		
	D)	Anna Bhau		
21.	Khandesh was the bastion of tribe			
	A)	Koli		
	B)	Ramoshis		
	C)	Warli		
	D)	Bhil		



FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

	A)	Buddhists
	B)	Hindus
	C)	Sikhs
	D)	Parsi
00	\	in the court of the Obether weeks Assert (Mile) and of Outline (cons).
23.		is the author of the Shetkaryacha Asud (Whipcord of Cultivators)?
	A)	Savitri Bai Phule
	B)	Jyotiba Phule
	C)	B R Ambedkar
	D)	Shahu Maharaj
24.	Who	was the spiritual guru of Swami Vivekananda?
	A)	Swami Ramkrishna Paramhansa
	B)	Swami Ramanand Tirth
	C)	Swami Parmananda
	D)	Swami Harischandra
25.	Who	started a school for girls in Pune?
	A)	Ramabai Ranade
	B)	Savitribai Phule
	C)	Sarala Devi Chaudhuran
	D)	Umabai

22. The Singh Sabha represented the spirit of reforms among the _____

898



FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

SECTION-II

Q.1		Assess the early career profile of Raja Ram Mohan Roy.	[10]
		OR	
Q.1		Narrate the role of Jyotiba Phule in social upliftment of the downtrodden section.	[10]
		OR	
Q.1		Critically evaluate the impact of the Socio-religious reform movements.	[10]
Q.2		Write a note on Empire's educational policies.	[10]
		OR	
Q.2		Write a note on the road transport of British India?	[10]
		OR	
Q.2		Make a case study of regional newspapers of the western India.	[10]
Q.3		Explain the process of the commercialization of the agriculture.	[10]
		OR	
Q.3		Closely reexamine Dadabhai Navroji's idea of economic drain.	[10]
		OR	
Q.3		Did we deindustrialize during the times of Empire? Comment.	[10]
Q.4		Write a commentary on the position of Dalits in the society.	[10]
		OR	
Q.4		Evaluate the participation of women in the national movements.	[10]
		OR	
Q.4		Narrate two of the tribal revolts.	[10]
Q.5		Short Note (ANY ONE)	[10]
	A)	Swami Vivekanand	
	B)	Press in Bengal	
	C)	Ryotwari System	
	D)	Deccan Riots	



FYBA-II-REG&ATKT-MAY-2022-HISTORY-I

विभाग-२

प्र.१		राजा राम मोहन रॉय यांच्या करिअरच्या सुरुवातीच्या व्यक्तिरेखेचे मूल्यांकन करा.	(१०)
		किंवा	
प्र.१		ज्योतिबा फुले यांची दलित वर्गाच्या सामाजिक उन्नतीतील भूमिका सांगा.	(१ ०)
		किंवा	
प्र.१		सामाजिक-धार्मिक सुधारणा चळवळींच्या प्रभावाचे गंभीरपणे मूल्यांकन करा.	(१०)
प्र.२		एम्पायरच्या शैक्षणिक धोरणांवर एक टीप लिहा.	(१०)
		किंवा	
प्र.२		ब्रिटिश भारतातील रस्ते वाहतुकीवर टीप लिहा?	(१०)
		किंवा	
प्र.२		पश्चिम भारतातील प्रादेशिक वृत्तपत्रांचा केस स्टडी करा.	(१०)
प्र.३		शेतीच्या व्यापारीकरणाची प्रक्रिया स्पष्ट करा.	(१०)
		किं वा	
प्र.३		दादाभाई नवरोजींच्या आर्थिक नाल्याच्या कल्पनेचे बारकाईने परीक्षण करा.	(१०)
		किंवा	
प्र.३		साम्राज्याच्या काळात आपण औद्योगिकीकरण रद्द केले का? टिप्पणी लिहा.	(१०)
प्र.४		दलितांच्या समाजातील स्थानावर भाष्य लिहा.	(१०)
		किं वा	
प्र.४		राष्ट्रीय चळवळींमध्ये महिलांच्या सहभागाचे मूल्यांकन करा.	(१०)
		किं वा	
प्र.४		दोन आदिवासी बंडांचे वर्णन करा.	(१०)
प्र.५		टीपा लिहा. (कोणतीही एक)	(१ 0)
	अ)	स्वामी विवेकानंद	
	ৰ)	बंगालमधील छापखाना	
	क)	रयतवारी प्रणाली	
	ਤ)	डेक्कन दंगली (Riots)	
